

(Rev. 10/02)

05-22-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 19-05 Lily-Tulip, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fort Howard Cup Corporation Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/31/86	Address: Street Address: 10100 Reisterstown Road City: Owings Mills State: MD Zip: 21117 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 752,714
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Carson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sweetheart Cup Company Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10100 Reisterstown Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Owings Mills State: MD Zip:21117	THIS SPACE
9 Signature.	
Daniel M. Carson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

05/21/2003 GTON11 00000038 72149859

91 FC:8521

40.00 DP

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0495 · 866365122

CERTIFICATE OF AMEDIDMENT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

LILY-TULIP, INC.

FILED I

The undersigned, being the President and the Secretary of LILY-TULIP, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DO HERESY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows: "1. The name of this corporation is: Fort Howard Cup Corporation."

SECOND: This amendment had been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 5:15 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 1986.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, we have signed this Certificate this 31st day of

I. ocherl

19/5158r

00012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0496

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFIC AMENDMENT OF LLY-TULIP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NA ORT HOWARD CUP THIS OFFICE ON THE PURST DAY OF CORPORATION DECEMBER 93.1847.1901



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0920662 8100

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

960149248

DATE:

7961678

05-28-96

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0497